
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE 3. ETAPP 
05.04.2017, Tallinna Spordihall 
 
 
T-2006 60m jooks 
1 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 9,28 10 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 9,29 8 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 9,40 7 
4 Helena Katariina Tõnise 17.03.06 Nõmme KJK 9,83 6 
5 Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 9,88 5 
6 Miia Maiste 28.08.06 SK Fortis 9,91 4 
7 Rosa Linda Sikkal 31.08.06 Nõmme KJK 9,92 
8 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 10,01 
9 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 10,11 3 
10 Marleen Mikiver 25.05.06 SK Fortis 10,15 
11 Angelina Kirs 19.06.07 Audentese SK 10,19 2 
12 Kätriin Poogen 19.11.06 Nõmme KJK 10,20 
13 Mariann Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 10,27 1 
14 Aleksandra Kärp 31.01.06 SK Fortis 10,28 
15 Liise Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 10,40 
16 Nora Aule 17.09.06 Nõmme KJK 10,44 
17 Indra Mändmaa 23.05.06 Nõmme KJK 10,45 
18 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.06 Nõmme KJK 10,49 
18 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.06 Nõmme KJK 10,49 
20 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07 SK Fortis 10,50 
21 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.06 Audentese SK 10,67 
22 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.06.06 SK Fortis 10,69 
23 Kadri Luurmees 29.06.06 SK Fortis 10,72 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK 21p 
SK Fortis 15p 
Audentese SK  10p 
 
T-2006 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 5.91 10 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 5.90 8 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 5.89 7 
4 Renete Ruusmere 13.02.06 Nõmme KJK 5.81 6 
5 Mariann Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 5.79 5 
6 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 5.66 4 
7 Helena Katariina Tõnise 17.03.06 Nõmme KJK 5.65 3 
8 Angelina Kirs 19.06.07 Audentese SK 5.61 2 
9 Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 5.60 
10 Miia Maiste 28.08.06 SK Fortis 5.54 1 
11 Aleksandra Kärp 31.01.06 SK Fortis 5.48 
12 Mariliis Sikaste 21.03.06 Nõmme KJK 5.40 
13 Liise Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 5.29 
14 Diana Zhumadilova 08.04.06 Audentese SK 5.25 
15 Marleen Mikiver 25.05.06 SK Fortis 5.18 
16 Heti Väät 11.05.06 Audentese SK 5.15 
17 Kadri Luurmees 29.06.06 SK Fortis 5.06 
18 Nora Aule 17.09.06 Nõmme KJK 5.02 
19 Loore-Liis Virolane 12.06.06 SK Fortis 5.00 
20 Aleksandra Nebis 30.05.06 Audentese SK 4.78 
21 Thea-Ly Malleus 28.04.06 Nõmme KJK 4.76 
22 Gerda Karula 21.01.06 SK Fortis 4.74 



 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis  19p 
Audentese SK 14p 
Nõmme KJK 13p 
 
T-2006 150m 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 22,98 10 
2 Rosa Linda Sikkal 31.08.06 Nõmme KJK 24,76 8 
3 Mariann Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 25,06 7 
4 Miia Maiste 28.08.06 SK Fortis 25,08 6 
5 Kätriin Poogen 19.11.06 Nõmme KJK 25,19 5 
6 Renete Ruusmere 13.02.06 Nõmme KJK 25,43 4 
7 Aleksandra Kärp 31.01.06 SK Fortis 25,62 3 
8 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 25,74 
9 Liise Suurhans 06 Audentese SK 25,79 2 
10 Indra Mändmaa 23.05.06 Nõmme KJK 26,17 
11 Merili Mäesepp 23.08.07 SK Fortis 26,55 
12 Heti Väät 11.05.06 Audentese SK 27,04 1 
13 Diana Zhumadilova 08.04.06 Audentese SK 27,89 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis  19p 
Nõmme KJK 17p 
Audentese SK 10p 
 
T-2005 60m jooks 
1 Maria Elisabeth Viies 10.08.05 SK Fortis 8,76 10 
2 Miia Kaare 04.03.05 Audentese SK 8,98 8 
3 Caterina Cicetti 30.09.05 Nõmme KJK 9,03 7 
4 Kristelle Reiser 05 Audentese SK 9,11 6 
5 Eva Litvinova 24.04.05 Audentese SK 9,18 5 
6 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Audentese SK 9,32 
7 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 SK Fortis 9,35 4 
8 Hanna-Grete Suvemaa 26.01.05 SK Fortis 9,39 3 
9 Kristina Jägel 15.05.05 Nõmme KJK 9,46 2 
10 Mette Marta Jürisson 07.06.05 Audentese SK 9,49 
11 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 SK Fortis 9,55 
12 Marta Ellermaa 17.03.05 SK Fortis 9,74 
13 Annabel Prodel 02.08.05 Nõmme KJK 9,83 1 
14 Maria Mäekivi 05 Audentese SK 9,86 
15 Aino Rahel Aimla 24.10.05 SK Fortis 9,88 
16 Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 9,89 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK    19p 
SK Fortis   17p 
Nõmme KJK 10p 
 
T-2005 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Miia Kaare 04.03.05 Audentese SK 6.55 10 
2 Kristelle Reiser 05 Audentese SK 6.30 8 
3 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 6.29 7 
4 Kristel Teeväli 07.05.05 SK Fortis 6.19 6 
5 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 SK Fortis 6.17 5 
6 Karolin Simuland 15.08.05 Audentese SK 5.99 
7 Maria Mäekivi 05 Audentese SK 5.86 



8 Emma Viktoria Millend 28.10.05 Audentese SK 5.82 
9 Mia Ly Minkovski 02.05.05 Audentese SK 5.79 
10 Mette Marta Jürisson 07.06.05 Audentese SK 5.76 
11 Hanka Maiste 01.12.05 SK Fortis 5.76 4 
12 Marta Ellermaa 17.03.05 SK Fortis 5.76 
13 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05 SK Fortis 5.71 
14 Kristina Jägel 15.05.05 Nõmme KJK 5.71 3 
15 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.05 Nõmme KJK 5.53 2 
16 Sandra-Katren Põld 05 Audentese SK 5.49 
17 Annaliis Prodel 02.08.05 Nõmme KJK 5.41 1 
18 Sesse Vali 05.12.05 Nõmme KJK 5.40 
19 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 5.06 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK     25p 
SK Fortis  15p 
Nõmme KJK 6p 
 
T-2005 150m 
1 Maria Elisabeth Viies 10.08.05 SK Fortis 21,12 10 
2 Mirtel Klaar 13.09.05 SK Fortis 22,00 8 
3 Caterina Cicetti 30.09.05 Nõmme KJK 22,28 7 
4 Anna Maria Raspel 01.03.05 Audentese SK 22,87 6 
5 Anna Theresa Gustavson 11.02.05 Nõmme KJK 22,94 5 
6 Karolin Simuland 15.08.05 Audentese SK 23,12 4 
7 Mia Ly Minkovski 02.05.05 Audentese SK 23,26 3 
8 Kristina Jägel 15.05.05 Nõmme KJK 23,50 2 
9 Anna Maria Tottrup 15.12.05 SK Fortis 23,52 1 
10 Sandra-Katren Põld 05 Audentese SK 24,32 
11 Mari-Liis Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 26,44 
12 Triin Järve 10.10.05 SK Fortis 27,54 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis   19p 
Nõmme KJK   14p 
Audentese SK 13p 
 
T-2004 60m jooks 
1 Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 Audentese SK 8,18 10 
2 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 SK Fortis 8,47 8 
3 Lana Pihela 08.05.04 SK Fortis 8,65 7 
4 Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 Nõmme KJK 8,78 6 
5 Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.04 Audentese SK 9,12 5 
6 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04 SK Fortis 9,13 4 
7 Margared Pius 09.12.04 SK Fortis 9,17 
8 Eliise Luks 24.02.04 Nõmme KJK 9,40 3 
9 Nora Õispuu 19.08.04 Nõmme KJK 9,57 2 
10 Saara Ustaal 05.10.04 SK Fortis 9,65 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis  19p 
Audentese SK     15p 
Nõmme KJK   11p 
 
 
 
 



T-2004 kolmikhüpe 
1 Liisa-Maria Lusti 22.08.04 Audentese SK 11.29 10 
2 Elisabeth Pihela 15.03.04 Audentese SK 10.17 8 
3 Liis Karola Leqlerq 01.04.04 Nõmme KJK 9.75 7 
4 Edlin Lisbeth Laur 29.05.04 Audentese SK 9.41 6 
5 Hella Tõnts 21.09.04 Nõmme KJK 9.32 5 
6 Mariell Mägi 27.08.04 Audentese SK 9.10 
7 Karoliina Kalmo 04 Audentese SK 9.03 
8 Eva Litvinova 27.04.05 Audentese SK 8.98 
9 Margared Pius 09.12.04 SK Fortis 8.81 4 
10 Margot Mälberg 15.02.04 Audentese SK 8.76 
11 Annaliise Tamm 11.08.04 SK Fortis 8.61 3 
12 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04 SK Fortis 8.54 2 
13 Nora Õispuu 19.08.04 Nõmme KJK 7.85 1 
14 Kertu Viljak 13.01.04 SK Fortis 7.80 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK     24p 
Nõmme KJK       13p 
SK Fortis   9p 
 
T-2004 150m 
1 Marian Müürsepp 11.12.04 SK Fortis 20,48 10 
2 Lana Pihela 08.05.04 SK Fortis 21,02 7,5 
2 Liis Karola Leqlerq 01.04.04 Nõmme KJK 21,02 7,5 
4 Marta Huimerind 10.04.04 SK Fortis 21,95 6 
5 Edlin Lisbeth Laur 29.05.04 Audentese SK 22,31 5 
6 Eliise Luks 24.02.04 Nõmme KJK 22,41 4 
7 Margot Mälberg 15.02.04 Audentese SK 22,60 3 
8 Mariell Mägi 27.08.04 Audentese SK 22,62 2 
9 Lisanne Verlin 02.12.04 SK Fortis 22,87 
10 Karoliina Kalmo 04 Audentese SK 23,15 
11 Nora Õispuu 19.08.04 Nõmme KJK 23,16 1 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis               23,5p 
Nõmme KJK         12,5p 
Audentese SK   10p 
 
P-2006 60m jooks 
1 Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 Audentese SK 9,29 10 
2 Sander Metsa 06 Audentese SK 9,41 8 
3 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 SK Fortis 9,52 7 
4 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 9,67 6 
5 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 9,82 5 
6 Aksel Ergma 01.06.06 Nõmme KJK 9,85 4 
7 Karl Allikas 01.07.06 SK Fortis 9,87 3 
8 Roman Strekanov 07.11.07 Audentese SK 10,06 
9 Martin Etverk 06.04.06 Nõmme KJK 10,37 2 
10 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.06 SK Fortis 10,38 1 
11 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 10,39 
12 Hannes Tammer 31.11.06 Nõmme KJK 10,71 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK     24p 
Nõmme KJK        11p 
SK Fortis              11p 



P-2006 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Oliver Veltmann 14.02.06 Audentese SK 6.30 10 
2 Sander Metsa 06 Audentese SK 6.15 8 
3 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 5.93 7 
4 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 5.67 6 
5 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 5.64 
6 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 5.36 5 
7 Tristan Tamm 07 Audentese SK 5.30 
8 Martin Etverk 06.04.06 Nõmme KJK 5.27 4 
9 Aksel Ergma 01.06.06 Nõmme KJK 5.24 3 
10 Karl Allikas 01.07.06 SK Fortis 5.24 2 
11 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.06 SK Fortis 5.16 1 
12 Roman Strekanov 07.11.07 Audentese SK 4.79 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK     24p 
Nõmme KJK        14p 
SK Fortis              8p 
 
P-2006 150m 
1 Sander Metsa 06 Audentese SK 22,88 10 
2 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 23,10 8 
3 Lennart Tamm 21.03.06 SK Fortis 23,84 6,5 
3 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 23,84 6,5 
5 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 24,07 5 
6 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 24,13 4 
7 Tristan Tamm 07 Audentese SK 24,30 
8 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 25,43 3 
9 Erik Mäki-Viinikka 10.06.06 SK Fortis 25,68 2 
10 Hannes Tammer 31.11.06 Nõmme KJK 27,04 1 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK    24,5p 
SK Fortis              11,5p 
Nõmme KJK       10p 
 
P-2005 60m jooks 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.05 Nõmme KJK 8,63 10 
2 William  Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 9.07 8 
3 Erik Loorand 02.12.05 Nõmme KJK 9,08 7 
4 Raiko Kahr 30.08.05 Audentese SK 9,37 6 
5 Oskar Tarnov 31.03.05 Nõmme KJK 9,39 
6 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.05 Audentese SK 9,50 5 
7 Juss Allik 13.10.05 SK Fortis 9,72 4 
8 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 10,37 3 
9 Uko Laur Kuldmaa 08.03.05 Nõmme KJK 10,55 
10 Otto Aus 14.11.05 Nõmme KJK 10,79 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK         25p 
Audentese SK     11p 
SK Fortis   7p 
 
P-2005 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Erik Loorand 02.12.05 Nõmme KJK 6.43 10 
2 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.05 SK Fortis 6.07 8 
3 William  Vodi 03.08.05 Nõmme KJK 6.04 7 



4 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 6.03 6 
5 Raiko Kahr 30.08.05 Audentese SK 5.80 5 
6 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 5.77 4 
7 Roberto Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 5.77 
8 Mihkel Hain 26.05.05 SK Fortis 5.36 3 
9 Juss Allik 13.10.05 SK Fortis 5.35 2 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK          23p 
SK Fortis              13p 
Audentese SK      9p 
 
P-2005 150m 
1 Oliver Otlot 23.02.05 Nõmme KJK 21,16 10 
2 Ronaldo Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 21,81 8 
3 Oskar Tarnov 31.03.05 Nõmme KJK 23,36 7 
4 Henri Marten Heinsoo 10.07.05 Audentese SK 23,77 6 
5 Tristan Tõnov 18.11.05 Audentese SK 24,33 5 
5 Roberto Kaljo 20.09.05 Nõmme KJK 24,33 
7 Pärtel Päeske 27.02.05 SK Fortis 25,16 4 
8 Juss Allik 13.10.05 SK Fortis 25,53 3 
9 Otto Aus 14.11.05 Nõmme KJK 26,76 
 
Punktid: 
Nõmme KJK        25p 
Audentese SK     11p 
SK Fortis                7p 
 
P-2004 60m jooks 
1 Mark Metsa 31.03.04 Audentese SK 8,78 10 
2 Carl-Robert Riives 01.11.04 SK Fortis 8,95 8 
3 Mark Schönberg 23.08.04 Audentese SK 9,04 7 
4 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 SK Fortis 9,10 6 
5 Oliver Kongo 10.11.04 Nõmme KJK 9,35 5 
6 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.04 Audentese SK 9,39 4 
7 Tristen Imala 06.10.04 Nõmme KJK 9,53 3 
8 Joosep-Krister Toiger 04.11.04 SK Fortis 9,77 2 
9 Ian Vilmer 04 Audentese SK 9,96 
10 Oskar Aleksander Padu 01.07.04 Nõmme KJK 10,03 1 
11 Ingmar Anton 13.08.04 Nõmme KJK 10,18 
 
Punktid: 
Audentese SK    21p 
SK Fortis   16p 
Nõmme KJK        9p 
 
P-2004 kolmikhüpe 
1 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 SK Fortis 9.57 10 
2 Mark Schönberg 04 Audentese SK 9.42 8 
3 Carl-Robert Riives 01.11.04 SK Fortis 9.24 7 
4 Ott Erik Õunapuu 11.03.04 Audentese SK 9.16 6 
5 Karl-Enn Pärn 22.03.04 SK Fortis 9.09 5 
6 Ian Vilmer 04 Audentese SK 8.34 4 
7 Madis Kärner 17.08.04 SK Fortis 8.33 
8 Mattias Joosep Mõis 20.08.04 Audentese SK 8.21 
9 Siim Tomingas 04 Audentese SK 8.16 
10 Tristen Imala 06.10.04 Nõmme KJK 8.07 3 



11 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 SK Fortis 8.05 
12 Mark Mesila 16.12.04 Nõmme KJK 7.88 2 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis  22p 
Audentese SK     18p 
Nõmme KJK   5p 
 
P-2004 150m 
1 Sven-Marti Pajuri 15.02.04 SK Fortis 20,49 10 
2 Mark Metsa 31.03.04 Audentese SK 21,77 8 
3 Mattias Joosep Mõis 20.08.04 Audentese SK 21,95 7 
4 Madis Kärner 17.08.04 SK Fortis 22,65 6 
5 Tristen Imala 06.10.04 Nõmme KJK 23,15 5 
6 Joosep-Krister Toiger 04.11.04 SK Fortis 23,18 4 
7 Oliver Kongo 10.11.04 Nõmme KJK 23,71 3 
8 Paul Robert Pütsepp 06.07.04 SK Fortis 23,91 
9 Siim Tomingas 04 Audentese SK 24,24 2 
10 Mark Mesila 16.12.04 Nõmme KJK 24,54 1 
11 Joosep Tiganik 26.09.04 Audentese SK 24,68 
12 Oskar Aleksander Padu 01.07.04 Nõmme KJK 25,14 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis  20p 
Audentese SK  17p 
Nõmme KJK   9p 
 
Teatejooks 6 poissi+6 tüdrukut 
1 Nõmme KJK 10p 
2 Audentese SK 7p 
3 SK Fortis 5p 
 
III ETAPP 
1 Audentese SK 306,5p 
2 SK Fortis 276,0p 
3 Nõmme KJK 258,5p 
 
 
ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE 
1 Audentese SK 1019,5p 
2 Nõmme KJK 810,5p 
3 SK Fortis 721,0p 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 

 


